
0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

0 20 40 60 80
Width of the deformation zone (mm)

Width of the deformation zone (mm)

reb
mun tluaF

)
m

m( ecnedis bu
S

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

0 20 40 60 80

Max subsidence

rift width

rift width

Total horizontal displacement
(=A+B)

Total horizontal displacement
(=A+B+C+D+E+F+G+H+I+L)

Max subsidence

A B

A B C D E F G H I L

Horizontal displacement
accommodated by single faults

A

Horizontal displacement
accommodated by single faults

A

Figure DR4. Graphs illustrating the relations between the width of the deformation zone and the rift subsidence (top) and the number 
of faults (centre) in all the different experiments. Bottom: cartoons illustrating the relations between the vertical and horizontal com-
ponent of displacement accommodated by the extensional structures. In narrow rifts, a few major boundary faults take up horizon-
tal displacement; these faults can accommodate large vertical throws and then promote large subsidence. In wider rifts zones, the 
imposed horizontal displacement is instead taken up by numerous minor faults, which can only accommodate a limited vertical 
displacement and thus result in limited subsidence. 


